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*The OERB is voluntarily funded by the people of Oklahoma Oil & Natural Gas. This is additional to tax revenue.

2024 OIL & NATURAL GAS ECONOMIC IMPACT:

GRADY COUNTY

$25,053,553
TO GRADY COUNTY 
SCHOOL DISTRICTS

School District

Alex

Bridge Creek

Amber-Pocasset

2024 Contributions OERB  
VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS*

82
HISTORIC WELL SITES RESTORED 
IN GRADY COUNTY

VOLUNTARILY SPENT ON LAND 
RESTORATION IN GRADY COUNTY

$1,529,557

$55,735,733
GRADY COUNTY 

EMPLOYMENT EARNINGS

Minco

Chickasha

Ninnekah

Rush Springs

Tuttle

Verden

$877,271

$5,319,543

$1,310,558

$1,653,280

$6,456,529

$1,356,931

$1,368,230

$5,795,949

$915,262

10-Year Average

$356,640

$1,934,187

$546,818

$653,240

$2,557,902

$590,492

$584,242

$2,213,566

$331,987

STATEWIDE CONTRIBUTIONS

$3.2B
TOTAL TAX CONTRIBUTIONS 
(GPT, INCOME, AD VALOREM)

OF TOTAL GPT RETURNED TO  
COUNTY ROADS STATEWIDE

$89M

OF TOTAL GPT RETURNED TO  
SCHOOL DISTRICTS STATEWIDE

$89M


