## 2024 OIL & NATURAL GAS ECONOMIC IMPACT:

## **GRADY COUNTY**

\$25,053,553

TO GRADY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS

\$55,735,733

GRADY COUNTY EMPLOYMENT EARNINGS

School District	2024 Contributions	10-Year Average
Alex	\$877,271	\$356,640
Amber-Pocasset	\$1,310,558	\$546,818
Bridge Creek	\$5,319,543	\$1,934,187
Chickasha	\$6,456,529	\$2,557,902
Minco	\$1,653,280	\$653,240
Ninnekah	\$1,356,931	\$590,492
Rush Springs	\$1,368,230	\$584,242
Tuttle	\$5,795,949	\$2,213,566
Verden	\$915,262	\$331,987

## STATEWIDE CONTRIBUTIONS

\$3.2B

TOTAL TAX CONTRIBUTIONS (GPT, INCOME, AD VALOREM)

\$89M

OF TOTAL GPT RETURNED TO COUNTY ROADS STATEWIDE

\$89M

OF TOTAL GPT RETURNED TO SCHOOL DISTRICTS STATEWIDE

## OERB VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS\*

82

HISTORIC WELL SITES RESTORED IN GRADY COUNTY

\$1,529,557

VOLUNTARILY SPENT ON LAND RESTORATION IN GRADY COUNTY



\*The OERB is voluntarily funded by the people of Oklahoma Oil & Natural Gas. This is additional to tax revenue.